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Lecturer of Petroleum Engineering Department at Polytechnic University of 

Torino, Italy 

On May 22-26, 2023, Dr. Grigorii Penkov, the lecturer at Khazar University 

Petroleum Engineering Department, participated in the International Mobility 

Week held at Torino Polytechnic University of Italy within the Erasmus+ Staff 

Exchange Program (KA107). 

The program training has several goals: mainly to introduce the importance of 

program inclusion and diversity in universities; to increase the quality impact of 

their activities and ensure equal opportunities; to focus on people with fewer 

opportunities, including those with disabilities, those with learning difficulties or 

those with a migrant background, as well as those living in rural and remote areas; 

to present the various teacher training programs available at the Polytechnic 

University of Torino. 

Along with Khazar University, employees from different countries and universities 

participated in the training. Also, a visit to the PoliTO campus and a walking tour of 

Torino were organized by the host university. 

 

Neft Mühəndisliyi departamentinin müəllimi İtaliyanin Torino Politeknik 

Universitetində 

2023-cü il mayın 22-26-da Xəzər Universiteti Neft mühəndisliyi departamentinin 

müəllimi Dr. Qriqori Penkov Erasmus+ İşçi heyətinin mübadiləsi proqramı (KA107) 

çərçivəsində İtaliyanın Torino Politeknik Universitetində keçirilmiş Beynəlxalq 

Mobillilik Həftəsində iştirak etmişdir. 

Proqram təliminin keçirilməsində bir neçə məqsəd vardır: əsasən universitetlərdə 

proqram inklüzivliyinin və müxtəlifliyin əhəmiyyətini təqdim etmək; öz 

fəaliyyətlərinin keyfiyyət təsirini artırmaq və bərabər imkanları təmin etmək; daha 

az imkanları olan insanlara, o cümlədən əlillər, təhsildə çətinlik çəkənlər və ya 

miqrant mənşəli şəxslərə, eləcə də kənd və ucqar ərazilərdə yaşayanlara diqqət 

yetirmək; Torino Politexnik universitetində mövcud olan müxtəlif müəllim hazırlığı 

proqramlarını təqdim etmək. 

Təlimdə Xəzər universiteti ilə bərabər müxtəlif ölkələrdən və universitetlərdən olan 

işçilər iştirak ediblər. Həmçinin, ev sahibi universitet tərəfindən PoliTO şəhərciyinə 

səfər və Torinoya gəzinti turu təşkil edilib. 
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